
2017 MSBL / MABL WORLD SERIES NEWSLETTER 

 WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515                           TUESDAY OCTOBER 24th, 2017 

55+ WB Central Division 3n2 Rangers runner, Marse McNaughton slides in safely just 
ahead of the throw to So Cal Fire catcher, Gary DeCampo yesterday morning on Tempe 1. 

Weather Heats Back Up As 
Week 2 Pool Play Continues! 

MSBL WS Iron Man - 30 year 
Attendee - Jay Ciambrone  
By Steve LaMontoia 
  Jay Ciambrone is a 66 year old, 2009  
inductee into the 
MSBL World Series 
Hall of Fame.  Like 
his friend, colleague 
and 30 year World 
Series participant 
Ron Lovell, Jay also 
resides in the So Cal 
MSBL and will be 
playing and heading up the So Cal Fire in the 
60’s, 65’s and Father/Son divisions.  His 
World Series career started on the same team 
as Ron.  “We were the 30+ So Cal Yankees 
in 1988 and had a ball,” said Ciambrone.   
“I played on the Yankees in the league, too, 
up until last year and switched to the Indians.  
They say once you play in Arizona you  
always come back.  I guess as I reflect 30 
years later, they were right!” 
Jay continues to play first base and second 
base with an occasional stint as DH.  His 
team philosophy is the glue that keeps things 
together, keeps it fun and keeps it obviously 
successful.  "We don't recruit ex-pros and 
college guys. Everyone should be given an 
opportunity to play,” said Ciambrone. "You 
don't have to be the biggest or the best. We 
will always provide a place for you to play 
and help set you up with a tournament team 
to guarantee that you have the opportunity of 
playing in your own age division.”  
"We have long-standing team members like 
Ron Lovell, Randy Aosecki, Herb McKee 
and Duke Cullman who have been with us 
forever and just play for the love of the 
game,” Ciambrone said. "That's why we're 
all out there. We don't reload every year to 
make a title run. We recruit good guys who 
fit in and share our team vision.” 
What moment remains the most special?  
“2005 when we won in extra innings after 
changing fields to get lights at Papago. It was 
the first win for a team that I helped put  
together.  That’s hard to beat.” 
What is also the strangest thing you have 
witnessed at the World Series in your 30 
years?  “Wow, I could write a book,”  
Ciambrone admitted. “One that sticks out is 
winning a title 2-1 where the last out was on 
a bad slide into second by the other team.   
                                (continued on page 3) 

Dehydration Issues Return With Temperatures In The Mid 90’s 
Consuming Plenty of Water and Electrolytes Is A Must During The Day!  
By Tom Prendergast 
  After two games yesterday, several players and some umpires were worn out and 
exhausted. Cramping and soreness was the norm for a lot of these players who just 
aren’t used to these temperature. So to be sure keep plenty of liquids on hand and consume as 
needed. Players who are not used to this kind of heat are susceptible to severe cramping.  
  As the pool play games to an end, runs allowed is always a key category for teams looking 
to advance to the playoff round. Especially for wildcard teams! And I should mention as we 
get close to the playoffs, teams that win are not allowed to protest a game because the other 
team didn’t bat the proper number of batters. Only teams that lose games in a participation 
division can appeal the outcome through a protest.  
  Also, for teams using the Shared Batter position, this rule replaces the A/B batter and the 
courtesy runner. When a player is used as a base runner in the Shared Position, he must bat 
the next time his position in the order comes to the plate. After that point, either of the Shared 
Runners may bat in this position. This is not protectable - it’s just like batting out of turn. 



2017 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News   page 2                 Tuesday October 24th, 2017 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

Get all of the 2017 MSBL / MABL World Series game 
scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open Daily  
 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

Marucci White Tent Hours - 9am - 8pm Daily Tempe Diablo Stadium 

twitter.com/MSBL_National 

55+ National Division 
San Antonio Bombers 
Sacramento Royals 
Team Victory 
Team New Era 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      2     0      6      25     600 
 3      2     0      6      28     600 
 2      3     0      4      34     400 
 2      3     0      4      40     400 

73+ WB Division 
Ohio Classics 
South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Padres 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 0      2     0      0      36     000 
 0      2     0      0      51     000 

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515 
WS Text Score Line  760-898-3700 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
Office Assistant             Steve Burleson 
Office Assistant             Phil Harris 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Red Thompson 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi  
 

Publisher / Editor   Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

55+ Central Division 
St Louis Gameface 
Santa Ynez Sox 
All Star Baseball Academy 
So Cal Fire 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Chicago North Cubs 
3n2 Rangers 
Houston Old Stars 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      10   1000 
 4      1     0      8      23     800 
 3      1     1      7      34     700 
 2      2     1      5      24     500 
 2      3     0      4      35     400 
 2      3     0      4      49     400 
 1      4     0      2      46     200 
 0      5     0      0      53     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      28   1000 
 4      1     0      8      38     800 
 3      2     0      6      39     600 
 3      2     0      6      41     600 
 3      2     0      6      46     600 
 3      2     0      6      57     600 
 2      3     0      4      51     400 
 2      3     0      4      52     400 
 0      5     0      0      81     000 
 0      5     0      0      93     000 

55+ Cactus Division 1 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Motor City Firebirds 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Arizona Pirates 
Canadian Playboys 
Connecticut Jor Els 
Houston Skeeters 
San Diego Pirates 
Tri Valley Pirates 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      30   1000 
 4      1     0      8      23     800 
 3      2     0      6      27     600 
 3      2     0      6      30     600 
 3      2     0      6      49     600 
 2      3     0      4      29     400 
 1      3     0      2      46     250 
 1      4     0      2      61     200 
 0      5     0      0      61     000 

55+ Cactus Division 2 
Quad City Blasters 
Dallas Rangers 
Seattle Blues 
Fog City 
Team Albany 
California Bears 
Vermont Red Sox 
Central Indiana Dodgers 
Tri Valley SJ Giants  

65+ American Division 
LA Athletics 
St Paul Saints 
USA Volkers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        4   1000 
 2      1     0      4      28     667 
 1      1     0      2      12     333 

65+ Mountain / Central 1 
Chicago North TSP Fire 
Fresno Grizzlies 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Red Deer Legends 
Lehigh Valley Moondogs 
San Diego Pirates 
Sacramento Solons 
So Cal Fire 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      13   1000 
 2      1     0      4      10     667 
 2      1     0      4      15     667 
 2      1     0      4      23     667 
 1      2     0      2      17     333 
 1      2     0      2      17     333 
 1      2     0      2      19     333 
 0      3     0      0      55     000 

65+ Mountain / Central 2 
Salty Dragons 
Tucson Toros 
San Antonio Broncos 
San Diego 65+ 
Vintage Baseball Club 
Arizona Scorpions 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      19   1000 
 2      1     0      5      16     667 
 2      1     0      5      19     667 
 0      2     1      2      24     167 
 0      3     1      1      55     125 
 0      3     0      0      62     000 

65+ Cactus Division  
Sacramento Senators 
Chicago Grays 
Taos Solar Sox 
Western Diamondbacks 
Tri Valley Giants (1) 
New Mexico  
Snowbirds 
Seattle Mariners 
Tri Valley Giants (2) 
Team America    

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      15   1000 
 3      0     0      6      19   1000 
 3      0     0      6      26   1000 
 2      1     0      4      16     667 
 2      1     0      4      35     667 
 1      2     0      2      25     333 
 1      2     0      2      50     333 
 0      3     0      0      60     000 
 0      3     0      0      65     000 
 0      3     0      0      72     000 

40+ WB American Division 
Arizona Angels 
San Antonio Titans 
Montebello Angels 
Sacramento 51’s 
Sacramento Phillies 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 2      0     0      4        9   1000 
 0      1     0      0        6     000 
 0      1     0      0      11     000 
 0      2     0      0      27     000 

40+ WB Mountain Division 
Long Island Panthers 
Stockton Indians 
Utah Rockies 
California Quakes 
Oklahoma Vipers 
Colorado Bandits 
Oakland Soldiers 
Burlington Mudhens 
The Bar 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      0     0      4        8   1000 
 2      0     0      4      15   1000 
 1      1     0      2      11     500 
 1      1     0      2      13     500 
 1      1     0      2      16     500 
 0      2     0      0      11     000 
 0      2     0      0      38     000 
 0      2     0      0      39     000 



2017 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News    page 3                  Tuesday October 24th, 2017 

SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

 

 No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

55+ WB Central Division 
 

3n2 Rangers 
So Cal Fire 
 

St. Louis Gameface 
Chicago North TSP 55’s 
 

St. Louis Gameface 
Houston Old Stars 
 

Santa Ynez Sox 
Chicago North Cubs 
 

All Star Baseball Academy 
So Cal Fire 
 

3n2 Rangers 
Chicago North TSP 55’s 
 

Chicago North Cubs 
Houston Old Stars 
 

All Star Baseball Academy 
Santa Ynez Sox 

35 
 

  7 
  5 
 

  9 
  5 
 

10 
  1 
 

13 
  7 
 

  8 
  8 
 

15 
  9 
 

14 
  8 
 

  6 
  2 

Marucci “White 
Tent” Store   

 MLB Playoffs 
Special - 20% off 
when you mention  

NLCS or ALCS 
playoff scores!   

Visit us for all 
your baseball 

equipment needs! 

55+ WB Cactus Division 2 
 

California Bears 
Fog City 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Central Indians Dodgers 
 

Tri Valley SJ Giants 
Dallas Rangers 
 

Team Albany 
Vermont Red Sox 
 

Quad City Blasters 
California Bears 
 

Central Indians Dodgers 
Seattle Blues 
 

Dallas Rangers 
Team Albany 
 

Seattle Blues 
Tri Valley SJ Giants 

35 
 

  1 
  6 
 

21 
  8 
 

  7 
23 
 

16 
  3 
 

  7 
  5 
 

  6 
15 
 

27 
  5 
 

  8 
  1 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open Daily  
9a - 7p 
Tempe  
Diablo  

Stadium 

55+ WB Cactus Division 1 
 

South Bay Zephyrs 
Connecticut Jor-Els 
 

Canadian Playboys 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Houston Skeeters 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
 

Motor City Firebirds 
San Diego Pirates 
 

South Bay Zephyrs 
Houston Skeeters 
 

Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Motor City Firebirds 
 

Connecticut Jor-Els 
Canadian Playboys 
 

San Diego Pirates 
Tri Valley Pirates 
 

Arizona Pirates 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Arizona Pirates 
Tri Valley Pirates 

35 
 

 12 
  7 
 

  9 
  0 
 

17 
  6 
 

11 
  2 
 

10 
  9 
 

12 
  0 
 

  9 
  4 
 

16 
15 
 

26 
12 
 

  7 
  3 

55+ WB National Division 
 

Sacramento Royals 
San Antonio Bombers 
 

Team Victory 
Team New Era 
 

Team New Era 
San Antonio Bombers 
 

Sacramento Royals 
Team Victory 

35 
 

   6 
   3 
 

   4 
   3 
 

 10 
   0 
 

 10 
   0 

65+ WB Cactus Division  
 

Sacramento Senators 
New Mexico 
 

Chicago Grays 
Western Diamondbacks 
 

Taos Solar Sox 
Tri Valley Giants 2 
 

Tri Valley Giants 1 
Team America 
 

Snowbirds 
Seattle Mariners 

35 
 

10 
  4 
 

  4 
  3 
 

28 
  3 
 

30 
10 
 

20 
19 

65+ WB American Division 
 

LA Athletics  
USA Volkers 
 

St. Paul Saints 
Tucson Toros (Mountain) 

35 
 

  4 
  2 
 

16 
14 65+ WB Mnt / Central 1  

 

Fresno Grizzlies 
So Cal Fire 
 

San Diego Pirates 
San Antonio Red Sox 
 

Red Deer Legends 
Sacramento Solons 
 

Chicago North TSP Fire 
Lehigh Valley Moondogs 

35 
 

24 
  0 
 

  8 
  2 
 

11 
  5 
 

11 
  1 

65+ WB Mnt / Central 2  
 

Salty Dragons 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

San Diego 65+ 
Vintage Baseball Club 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
Vintage Baseball Club 

35 
 

24 
  8 
 

  7 
  7 
 

25 
  6 

73+ WB Division 
 

Ohio Classics 
San Diego Padres 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Tri Valley Giants 

35 
 

15 
  9 
 

34 
  8 

30 year Attendee - Jay Ciambrone      (from page 1) 
It was called a double play and ended the game.  You 
don’t see that every day!” "We won our first title as the  
Yankees in 2005, while purposely competing in the  
American or National divisions. We wanted to play the 
best competition we possibly could so it took us a while 
for the first ring,” said Ciambrone. "As we got older and 
up in age brackets we did a lot of re-designing of the team, 
so we went into the central division in 2009 just to see 
what we had in that 50-and-over age bracket and promptly 
won the whole thing. We got booted up to the American  
in 2010 and won it, too.” Good times and good memories 
in the Arizona sun are the primary objectives for the Fire, 
but don't be fooled – they don't mind the rings either. 

40+ WB American Division 
 

San Antonio Titans 
Sacramento Phillies 
 

San Antonio Titans 
Sacramento 51’s 
 

Arizona Angels 
Sacramento Phillies 
 

Arizona Angels 
Montebello Angels 

35 
 

22 
  0 
 

11 
  9 
 

  5 
  0 
 

  6 
  3 

40+ WB Mountain Division 
 

California Quakes 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Colorado Bandits 
 

Oklahoma Vipers 
Oakland Soldiers 
 

Stockton Indians 
The Bar 
 

Utah Rockies 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Colorado Bandits 
California Quakes 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Oakland Soldiers 

35 
 

16 
  8 
 

14 
  5 
 

  6 
  5 
 

23 
  6 
 

22 
  4 
 

  3 
  2 
 

  8 
  2 

40+ WB Mountain Division 
 

Stockton Indians 
Oklahoma Vipers 
 

Utah Rockies 
The Bar 

35 
 

  7 
  2 
 

16 
11 

Today’s Special (T-shirt Tuesday) 
50% off on t-shirts with purchase of any product. 

MSBL World Series in 1995 / 1996 
In 1995, the MSBL WS attracted a 
record 238 teams and 4,500 players. 

And we added a 
new Continental 
division along an 
American MABL 
division. 
 

In 1996, 257 
teams attended the 
MSBL WS and   
(cont next page) 



                Tuesday October 24th, 2017 2017 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News  page 4 

55+ WB Central Chicago North TSP’s 55 batter, Don Monson 
drives this ball through the left side of the infield for a base hit.  

65+ WB Mountain / Central So Cal Fire batter, Doc Froenlich golfs 
this ball into right field for an rbi single at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

55+ WB Central 3n2 Rangers pitcher, JJ Jackson got the win over 
the So Cal Fire in a game played on Tempe 1 yesterday morning. 

55+ WB Central division St Louis Gameface pitcher, Jeff Ringling  
picked up the 9-5 win yesterday over the Chicago North TSP’s. 

Get all of the 2017 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

55+ WB Central Chicago North TSP’s batter, Niel Cooper hits this 
ball just over the shortstop head for a seeing eye single yesterday. 

MSBL President Steve Sigler presents  
Rhode Island Sports Ticket manager, 
Mike Cadenazzi with the trophy after 
winning the 40+ Central championship 
game in 1996 in Arizona. 

1995 & 1996 MSBL WS 
and approximately 6000 
players. In addition to the 
normal merchandise that 
the managers received at 
check in, every team got 
a WS logo banner with 
their name on it and a 

team photo, taken by our official WS 
photographers, Chris Denevi and Chris 
Jones. Tireless & terrific photographers 
they supplied HardBall with pictures.  


