# DAILY SOURCE NEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (480) 858-7515

TUESDAY OCTOBER 24th, 2017

## MSBL WS Iron Man - 30 year Attendee - Jay Ciambrone

By Steve LaMontoia

Jay Ciambrone is a 66 year old, 2009

inductee into the MSBL World Series Hall of Fame. Like his friend, colleague and 30 year World Series participant Ron Lovell, Jay also resides in the So Cal MSBL and will be



playing and heading up the So Cal Fire in the 60's, 65's and Father/Son divisions. His World Series career started on the same team as Ron. "We were the 30+ So Cal Yankees in 1988 and had a ball," said Ciambrone. "I played on the Yankees in the league, too, up until last year and switched to the Indians. They say once you play in Arizona you always come back. I guess as I reflect 30 years later, they were right!"

Jay continues to play first base and second base with an occasional stint as DH. His team philosophy is the glue that keeps things together, keeps it fun and keeps it obviously successful. "We don't recruit ex-pros and college guys. Everyone should be given an opportunity to play," said Ciambrone. "You don't have to be the biggest or the best. We will always provide a place for you to play and help set you up with a tournament team to guarantee that you have the opportunity of playing in your own age division."

"We have long-standing team members like Ron Lovell, Randy Aosecki, Herb McKee and Duke Cullman who have been with us forever and just play for the love of the game," Ciambrone said. "That's why we're all out there. We don't reload every year to make a title run. We recruit good guys who fit in and share our team vision."

What moment remains the most special? "2005 when we won in extra innings after changing fields to get lights at Papago. It was the first win for a team that I helped put together. That's hard to beat."

What is also the strangest thing you have witnessed at the World Series in your 30 years? "Wow, I could write a book," Ciambrone admitted. "One that sticks out is winning a title 2-1 where the last out was on a bad slide into second by the other team.

(continued on page 3)

# Weather Heats Back Up As Week 2 Pool Play Continues!



55+ WB Central Division 3n2 Rangers runner, **Marse McNaughton** slides in safely just ahead of the throw to So Cal Fire catcher, **Gary DeCampo** yesterday morning on Tempe 1.

# Dehydration Issues Return With Temperatures In The Mid 90's

Consuming Plenty of Water and Electrolytes Is A Must During The Day! By Tom Prendergast

After two games yesterday, several players and some umpires were worn out and exhausted. Cramping and soreness was the norm for a lot of these players who just aren't used to these temperature. So to be sure keep plenty of liquids on hand and consume as needed. Players who are not used to this kind of heat are susceptible to severe cramping.

As the pool play games to an end, runs allowed is always a key category for teams looking to advance to the playoff round. Especially for wildcard teams! And I should mention as we get close to the playoffs, teams that win are not allowed to protest a game because the other team didn't bat the proper number of batters. Only teams that lose games in a participation division can appeal the outcome through a protest.

Also, for teams using the Shared Batter position, this rule replaces the A/B batter and the courtesy runner. When a player is used as a base runner in the Shared Position, he must bat the next time his position in the order comes to the plate. After that point, either of the Shared Runners may bat in this position. This is not protectable - it's just like batting out of turn.



2017 MSBL / MABL WS	S Daily News	page
MSBL WORLD SER The MSBL WS office is Tempe Diablo Stadium Located on the second	located inside (Gene Autry S	9
Stadium Mailing Addres 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282		
WS Office Phone Line WS Text Score Line	480-858-75 760-898-3	
MSBL National Web Si www.msblnational.co		
MSBL Coordinator	Steve Sigler Brian Sigler Tom Prenderç	gast
Umpire In Chief Office Assistant Office Assistant	Jon Browar Steve Burleso Phil Harris	on
Equipment Distribution WS Administration	Mike Cadena Red Thompso	

55+ National Division San Antonio Bombers Sacramento Royals Team Victory Team New Era	<b>W</b> 3 3 2 2	L 2 2 3 3	<b>T</b> 0 0 0	Pts 6 6 4 4	RA 25 28 34 40	<b>W%</b> 600 600 400 400
55+ Central Division St Louis Gameface Santa Ynez Sox All Star Baseball Academy So Cal Fire Chicago North TSP's Chicago North Cubs 3n2 Rangers Houston Old Stars	<b>W</b> 5 4 3 2 2 1 0	L 0 1 1 2 3 4 5	T 0 0 1 1 0 0 0	Pts 10 8 7 5 4 4 2 0	RA 10 23 34 24 35 49 46 53	500 400
55+ Cactus Division 1 South Bay Zephyrs Motor City Firebirds Diamond Dream Mustangs Arizona Pirates Canadian Playboys Connecticut Jor Els Houston Skeeters	<b>W</b> 5 4 3 3 3 2	L 0 1 2 2 2 2 3	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 10 8 6 6 6 4	<b>RA</b> 28 38 39 41 46 57 51	<b>W%</b> 1000 800 600 600 600 400

;	tober 24th, 2017
	Special Offer To All MSBL / MABL World Series Players from Don & Charlie's
	Restaurant 20% off
	Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ (480) 990-0900
	Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series
	before ordering!
	WS Souvenir Clothing
	Open Daily
	9a - 7p

Tempe Diablo

Stadium



WS Administration

Publisher / Editor

55+ Cactus Division 2 **Quad City Blasters Dallas Rangers** Seattle Blues Fog City Team Albany California Bears Vermont Red Sox Central Indiana Dodgers

WS Souvenirs

### twitter.com/MSBL\_National

		1			
W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
5	0	0	10	30	1000
4	1	0	8	23	800
3	2	0	6	27	600
3	2	0	6	30	600
3	2	0	6	49	600
2	3	0	4	29	400
1	3	0	2	46	250
1	4	0	2	61	200
0	5	0	0	61	000

San Diego Pirates

Tri Valley Pirates

Tri Valley Giants

Tri Valley SJ Giants	0	5	0	0	61	000
65+ American Division	w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
LA Athletics	3	0	0	6	4	1000
St Paul Saints	2	1	0	4	28	667
USA Volkers		1	0	2	12	333

Dean Shook

Tom Prendergast

tpkcmsbl@aol.com

Vic Puglisi

65+ Mountain / Central 1	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	<b>W</b> %
Chicago North TSP Fire	3	0	0	6	13	1000
Fresno Grizzlies	2	1	0	4	10	667
San Antonio Red Sox	2	1	0	4	15	667
Red Deer Legends	2	1	0	4	23	667
Lehigh Valley Moondogs	1	2	0	2	17	333
San Diego Pirates	1	2	0	2	17	333
Sacramento Solons	1	2	0	2	19	333
So Cal Fire	0	3	0	0	55	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	0	0	6	19	1000
2	1	0	5	16	667
2	1	0	5	19	667
0	2	1	2	24	167
0	3	1	1	55	125
0	3	0	0	62	000
	3 2	3 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 3	3 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 1	3 0 0 6 2 1 0 5 2 1 0 5 0 2 1 2 0 3 1 1	3 0 0 6 19 2 1 0 5 16 2 1 0 5 19 0 2 1 2 24 0 3 1 1 55

Get all of the 2017 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com

65+ Cactus Division
Sacramento Senators
Chicago Grays
Taos Solar Sox
Western Diamondbacks
Tri Valley Giants (1)
New Mexico
Snowbirds
Seattle Mariners
Tri Valley Giants (2)
Team America

2

3 5 0

0

4

0

52

81

93

400

000

000

W	L	T	Pts	RA	<b>W</b> %
3	0	0	6	15	1000
3	0	0	6	19	1000
3	0	0	6	26	1000
2	1	0	4	16	667
2	1	0	4	35	667
1	2	0	2	25	333
1	2	0	2	50	333
0	3	0	0	60	000
0	3	0	0	65	000
0	3	0	0	72	000

#### Marucci White Tent Hours - 9am - 8pm Daily Tempe Diablo Stadium

40+ WB American Division	w
Arizona Angels	2
San Antonio Titans	2
Montebello Angels	0
Sacramento 51's	0
Sacramento Phillies	0

40+ WB Mountain Division
Long Island Panthers
Stockton Indians
Utah Rockies
California Quakes
Oklahoma Vipers
Colorado Bandits
Oakland Soldiers
Burlington Mudhens
The Bar

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	11	1000
2	0	0	4	11	1000
0	2	0	0	36	000
0	2	0	0	51	000

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	3	1000
2	0	0	4	9	1000
0	1	0	0	6	000
0	1	0	0	11	000
0	2	0	0	27	000

			_		
W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	7	1000
2	0	0	4	8	1000
2	0	0	4	15	1000
1	1	0	2	11	500
1	1	0	2	13	500
1	1	0	2	16	500
0	2	0	0	11	000
0	2	0	0	38	000
0	2	0	0	39	000

2

Oakland Soldiers

55+ WB Cactus Division 1		55+ WB Cactus Division	on 2	55+ WB Central Division		SORRY BUT
South Bay Zephyrs Connecticut Jor-Els	12 7	California Bears Fog City	1 6	3n2 Rangers So Cal Fire	7 5	<b>NO PETS</b> are allowed
Canadian Playboys Tri Valley Giants	9 0	Quad City Blasters Central Indians Dodgers	21 8	St. Louis Gameface Chicago North TSP 55's	9 5	inside the Tempe Diablo
Houston Skeeters Diamond Dream Mustangs	17 6	Tri Valley SJ Giants Dallas Rangers	7 23	St. Louis Gameface Houston Old Stars	10 1	Maryvale, Riverview, or
Motor City Firebirds San Diego Pirates	11 2	Team Albany Vermont Red Sox	16 3	Santa Ynez Sox Chicago North Cubs	13 7	Goodyear Sports
South Bay Zephyrs Houston Skeeters	10 9	Quad City Blasters California Bears	7 5	All Star Baseball Academy So Cal Fire	8 8	Complexes as well as
Diamond Dream Mustangs Motor City Firebirds	12 0	Central Indians Dodgers Seattle Blues	s 6 15	3n2 Rangers Chicago North TSP 55's	<ul> <li>Tempe Diak</li> <li>Stadium o</li> <li>Maryvale</li> </ul>	
Connecticut Jor-Els Canadian Playboys	9 4	Dallas Rangers 27 Chicago North Cubs		•	14 8	Stadium, per a city ordinance
San Diego Pirates Tri Valley Pirates	16 15	6 Seattle Blues 8 All Star Baseball		All Star Baseball Academy Santa Ynez Sox	6 2	and regulation. No alcoholic
Arizona Pirates Tri Valley Giants	26 12	55+ WB National Divis	ion	65+ WB American Division	i	beverages in the parking lot
Arizona Pirates Tri Valley Pirates	7 3	Sacramento Royals San Antonio Bombers		LA Athletics USA Volkers	4 2	Marucci "White
65+ WB Mnt / Central 1		Team Victory Team New Era	4 3	St. Paul Saints Tucson Toros (Mountain)	16 14	Tent" Store MLB Playoffs
Fresno Grizzlies So Cal Fire	24 0	Team New Era San Antonio Bombers	10 0	73+ WB Division		Special - 20% of when you mention NLCS or ALCS
San Diego Pirates San Antonio Red Sox	8 2	Sacramento Royals Team Victory	10 0	Ohio Classics San Diego Padres	15 9	playoff scores! Visit us for all
Red Deer Legends Sacramento Solons	11 5	65+ WB Cactus Division	on	South Dakota Rushmores Tri Valley Giants	34 8	your baseball equipment needs!
Chicago North TSP Fire Lehigh Valley Moondogs	11 1	Sacramento Senators New Mexico	10 4	40+ WB American Division		WS Souveni
65+ WB Mnt / Central 2		Chicago Grays Western Diamondbacks	4 3	San Antonio Titans Sacramento Phillies	22 0	Clothing
Salty Dragons Arizona Scorpions	24 8	Taos Solar Sox Tri Valley Giants 2	28 3	San Antonio Titans Sacramento 51's	11 9	Open Daily 9a - 7p
San Diego 65+ Vintage Baseball Club	7 7	Tri Valley Giants 1 Team America	30 10	Arizona Angels Sacramento Phillies	5 0	Tempe Diablo
San Antonio Broncos Vintage Baseball Club	25 6	Snowbirds Seattle Mariners	20 19	Arizona Angels Montebello Angels	6 3	Stadium
40+ WB Mountain Division		40+ WB Mountain Divi	sion	30 year Attendee - Jay Ciamb	rone	(from page 1)
California Quakes Burlington Mudhens	16 8	Stockton Indians Oklahoma Vipers	7 2	It was called a double play and don't see that every day!" "We	won ou	r first title as the
Long Island Panthers Colorado Bandits	14 5	Utah Rockies The Bar		Yankees in 2005, while purposely competing in the American or National divisions. We wanted to play to pest competition we possibly could so it took us a wh		anted to play the
Oklahoma Vipers Oakland Soldiers	6 5	MSBL World Series in 1995 / 1996		for the first ring," said Ciambrone. "As we got older and up in age brackets we did a lot of re-designing of the team		
Stockton Indians The Bar	23 6	In 1995, the MSBL WS attracted a record 238 teams and 4,500 players.  And we added a		so we went into the central division in 2009 just to see what we had in that 50-and-over age bracket and promptly won the whole thing. We got booted up to the American		
Utah Rockies 22 Burlington Mudhens 4		1995 WORLD SERIES new Continental division along an		in 2010 and won it, too." Good times and good memories in the Arizona sun are the primary objectives for the Fire,		
Colorado Bandits California Quakes	3 2	division		but don't be fooled – they don't		
Long Island Panthers	8	In 1996 teams a MSRI	ttended the	Today's Special (T-50% off on t-shirts with pu		

MSBL WS and

(cont next page)

marucci



65+ WB Mountain / Central So Cal Fire batter, **Doc Froenlich** golfs this ball into right field for an rbi single at Tempe Diablo Stadium.



55+ WB Central Chicago North TSP's 55 batter, **Don Monson** drives this ball through the left side of the infield for a base hit.



55+ WB Central division St Louis Gameface pitcher, **Jeff Ringling** picked up the 9-5 win yesterday over the Chicago North TSP's.



55+ WB Central 3n2 Rangers pitcher, **JJ Jackson** got the win over the So Cal Fire in a game played on Tempe 1 yesterday morning.



55+ WB Central Chicago North TSP's batter, **Niel Cooper** hits this ball just over the shortstop head for a seeing eye single yesterday.



and approximately 6000 players. In addition to the normal merchandise that the managers received at check in, every team got a WS logo banner with their name on it and a



MSBL President Steve Sigler presents Rhode Island Sports Ticket manager, Mike Cadenazzi with the trophy after winning the 40+ Central championship game in 1996 in Arizona.

team photo, taken by our official WS photographers, Chris Denevi and Chris Jones. Tireless & terrific photographers they supplied HardBall with pictures.